work completed within the specified 315 working days completion time period. 

5. In consideration of said work, City agrees to pay Contractor such sums as shall be approved by the City 

Engineer at lump sums and/or unit prices stated in the Contractor's Bid, the base consideration Fifteen Million, Five Hundred 

Seventy Thousand, One Hundred Thirty Nine Dollars and Thirty Cents ($15,570,139.30).  All payments shall be subject to 

approval by the City Engineer and shall be in accordance with the terms, conditions, and procedures provided in the 

Specifications. 

6. The Contractor shall not knowingly pay less than the higher of the Federal minimum wage rate or the